## ] 32

# .H \$40,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2007	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn A. Mance		02/26/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aritzia LP	
Street Address:	NO. 327 - 611 ALEXANDER STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 1E1	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386859	COMMUNITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)749-2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-447-8925

Email: stepn@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens

Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARITZIA - COMMUNITY

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nancy V. Stephens

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0507

900070784

Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy V. Stephens /Nancy V. Stephens/ Signature: 03/02/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0508

### Trademark Assignment; Mutual Settlement and Release

This Trademark Assignment; Mutual Settlement and Release ("Agreement") is effective upon completion of the signatures below by and between the following:

#### Partles:

Glenn A. Mance ("Mance" or "Mr. Mance"), an individual, residing at 114 Spring Street; South Salem, New York 10590.

Aritzia LP ("Aritzia"), a company incorporated in British Columbia, with its headquarters at 611 Alexander Street; Vancouver V6A 1E1, British Columbia, Canada.

Hill Marks, Inc. ("Hill Marks"), a predecessor to Aritzia.

#### Recitals:

WHEREAS the parties f

to this Trademark Assignment; Mutual Settlement and Release; NOW THEREFORE
Parties warrant, represent and agree as follows:
Terms and Conditions:
1. Assignment of Mance Registration and Trademark Rights;
1.1 Mr. Mance hereby assigns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,386,859, and all related U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations, to Aritzia. This is a full assignment of Mance's trademark "COMMUNITY" (Reg. No. 2,386,859)
(collectively, "the Mark,") all of which are assigned by this Agreement to Aritzia.
1.2
1.3
1.4

50758130.1

have agreed

4.2

50758130.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0510

5.	₹4 	
5.1		
6.		
6.1		
7. 7.1		
7.2		
7.3	er serie izan	
7.4		
7.5	• •	· 5.

By signing below, the Parties indicate authority to bind its Party, consent to and willingness to enter into this Agreement.

Glenn A. Mance	2/16/07 Dated
Aritzia LP	Dated
Hill Marks, Inc.	Dated .

50758130.1

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007**